of trading securities and trading financial

  liabilities, and investment income from

  disposal of trading assets, trading financial

  liabilities and available-for-sale financial

  assets, except effective hedging activities

  related to the Company’s main operation

22,596,606.60 Resulted from fair value changes of

  trading securities and trading financial

  liabilities, and investment income from

  disposal of trading assets and trading

  financial liabilities

Apart from above items, other non-operating

  profits and losses

465,534.02

Subtotals (effect on income before tax) 19,233,321.22

Less: influence on income tax 2,884,998.18

Total influence on net profits 16,348,323.04

Including: attributable to minority interests 684,410.95

Influence attributable to common

  shareholders of parent company

15,663,912.09

Net profits attributable to common

  shareholders of parent company after

  deducting unusual items

499,297,991.27

V.	 Items estimated on Fair Value

Unit: RMB

Item

Opening

balance

Closing

balance Change

Effect on

current profit

and loss

Financial assets

1.	 Derivative financial assets estimated

on fair value and the change

recorded in the current profit and

loss 157,360,902.20 63,993,056.22 -93,367,845.98 -93,367,845.98

2.	 Available-for-sale financial assets 185,450,000.00 337,360,250.00 151,910,250.00 –

Financial liabilities 5,199,844.99 – -5,199,844.99 5,199,844.99

Guangzhou Shipyard International Company Limited   Annual Report 200911

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTING AND BUSINESS DATA

VI.	 Principal Business Data

The turnover and the results from the principal operations of the Group during the year under review are as

follows:

Unit: RMB’000

Year ended December 31, 2009 Year ended December 31, 2008

Revenue from principal

activities (note 1)

Gross profit

(loss) before

taxation

Revenue from principal

activities (note 1)

Gross profit

(loss) before

 taxation

Principal operation Amount

Percentage

(%) Amount Amount

Percentage

(%) Amount

Shipbuilding 5,718,471 88.54 729,667 5,904,445 86.22 814,306

Steel structure 464,784 7.20 289 659,891 9.64 55,341

Mechanical and electrical products and others 275,568 4.27 55,211 283,335 4.14 18,202

Subtotal 6,458,823 100.00 785,167 6,847,671 100 887,849

Other operating profit – – 10,443 – – 25,775

Operating expenses (note 2) – – 228,911 – – 43,841

Business tax and surcharge – – 31,877 – – 22,272

Impairment loss – – 23,037 – – -3,961

Gain change from fair value – – -88,168 – – -130,521

Investment income – – 120,330 – – 136,719

Net non-operating income – – 84,703 – – 70,375

Net non-operating expenditure – – 14,963 – – 6,759

Total profit (under PRC Rules and Regulations) – – 613,688 – – 921,286

Profit before taxation (under HKFRS) – – 613,688 – – 921,286

Notes:

1.	 The definition of revenue from principal activities, which represents the revenue from principal operations prepared

in accordance with PRC Accounting Standards and Regulations, is set out in note V39 on page 121 to the Financial

Statements.

2.	 Operating expenses, including selling, administrative and financial expenses, represent non-distinctive amounts incurred

in the various principal operations. As operating expenses incurred did not have a direct correlation with the respective

activities, it is impracticable to analyze these expenses by activities.

Guangzhou Shipyard International Company Limited   Annual Report 2009 12